
Race:1
525y/480m

20:00
 Grade  

ON1
Enniscorthy

JULY UNRACED Semi-Final

Wnr €1245, 2nd €400, 3rd €200
 HtWnr: €50 Unpl S/F: €75 3 Qualify Entry Fee 

€20
Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4
T2 A6 A6
T3 A7 A7
T4 A6 A6
T5 A1 A1
T6 A3 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.15]
TR: Brendan P Murphy[29.15-ECY] 1 0 10Murphy-Ballinaboola-Syndicate (Ballinabo Ibk.B.(Glengar Bale-Dolls Lady).Feb'24BALLINABOLA ZARA

Jul 21'25 62 525R    ON1 T6 3.40 4333 3rd 2.00L LckEP,Bmp 29.01 Sand 3/1 ECY Tassie Ted 29.15
Jul 7'25 62 525T    T5 3.35 1st 2L RL 29.46 Sand ECY Ballinabola Ruth *29.46
Jun 12'25 62 525T    T1 3.41 2nd 4L RL 29.30 Sand ECY Curraghmorecash 29.58

Blue

2 [29.56]
TR: Owner[29.56-ECY] 1 0 01Mr. Eoghain  Whelan (Co. Wexford) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Please Cabela).Nov'23BUSHPARK ISLA

Jul 21'25 60 525R    ON1 T1 3.28 2222 2nd 14.00L EP,Crd 1 28.58 Sand 3/1 ECY Betgoodwin Ben 29.56
Jul 7'25 59 350T    T2 0.00 1st 3L Mid 19.42 Sand ECY Kiltrea Dan *19.42
Jun 30'25 60 525T    T5 3.39 2nd 2L Mid 29.83 Sand ECY Bushpark Cathal 29.97

White

3 [29.73]
TR: Owner[29.73-ECY] 1 0 10Master Cian  O'Brien (Enniscorthy) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Its My Luck).Jan'24POULLDARRIG JET

Jul 21'25 56 525R    ON1 T1 3.35 3243 3rd 6.00L Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.52 Sand 8/1 ECY Singalong Will 29.94
Jul 14'25 57 525T    T3 3.27 1st 4L Mid 29.73 Sand ECY Yonder Tara *29.73
May 19'2 57 350T    T3 0.00 1st sh Mid 19.60 Sand ECY Chanel Girlie *19.60

Black

4 [29.66]
TR: Myles Roban[29.66-ECY] 1 0 01Halfway-To-Hell-Syndicate (Enniscorthy) Mbk.D.(Droopys Flytline-Fatboyz Storm).Feb'24KILLER WAP

Jul 21'25 68 525R    ON1 T5 3.45 6411 2nd 2.00L LckEP,FinWl 29.52 Sand 3/1 ECY Singalong Will 29.66
Jul 14'25 68 350T    T4 0.00 1st 6L Mid 19.42 Sand ECY Hen Martin Tommy *19.42
Jun 16'25 69 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 1.5L Mid 29.59 Sand ECY Any Means 29.69
May 19'2 70 350T    T5 0.00 1st 1.5L Mid 19.50 Sand ECY Liams Thunder *19.50

Orange

5 [29.52]
TR: Pat Buckley[28.69-LMK] 1 1 00Mr Gilbert  Anderson (Oxfordshire) Mbkw.D.(Droopys Sydney-Singalong Sally).Nov'23SINGALONG WILL TPW €50

Jul 21'25 76 525R    ON1 T3 3.32 4532 1st 2L Bmp 1,Strfin 29.52 Sand 1/3 ECY Killer Wap *29.52
Jul 16'25 77 350T    T5 0.00 1st 4L M 18.78 Sand LMKBathway Springs *18.78
Jun 4'25 78 525T    T3 0.00 1st 8L M 28.69 Sand LMKGlengar Star *28.69

Stripes

6 [29.43]Late-Diegos Amigo

TR: Owner[29.43-ECY] 1 1 00Back-In-The-Game-Syndicate (Enniscorthy) Wbk.D.(Malachi-Sidarian Fern).Sep'23ESMONDE SALAH TPW €50

Jul 21'25 78 525R    ON1 T6 3.33 3311 1st 5.5L LckEP,Strfin 29.43 Sand 1/2 ECY Sunfire Sadie *29.43
Jun 26'25 80 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 0.5L M 19.03 Sand SPK Droopys Refrain 19.06
May 24'2 81 525ST  T1 4.34 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.70 -.10 Slow KKY Listen Holly *29.60
May 16'2 81 325T    T3 0.00 Solo M 17.79 Sand NWB *17.79
Feb 8'25 78 330T    T2 0.00 1st dis 18.71 -.10 Slow THR Controlled Chaos *18.61

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A-D

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

20:13
 Grade  

ON1
Enniscorthy

JULY UNRACED Semi-Final

Wnr €1245, 2nd €400, 3rd €200
 HtWnr: €50 Unpl S/F: €75 3 Qualify Entry Fee 

€20
Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A6
T2 A3 A3
T3 A7 A7
T4 A5 A5
T5 A0 A0
T6 A4 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.68]
TR: Owner[29.68-ECY] 1 0 10Ms. Margaret Stafford (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Milltown Legend).Sep'23FAIRLY LIGHT

Jul 21'25 60 525R    ON1 T1 3.23 2243 3rd 5.50L/hd EvAw,Mid 29.43 Sand 2/1 ECY Esmonde Salah 29.82
Jul 17'25 60 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 19.21 Sand ECY Our China Doll 19.42
May 15'2 59 525T    T2 3.25 1st 1L 29.68 Sand ECY Our China Doll *29.68
Mar 10'25 58 350T    T2 0.00 1st 2.5L Mid 19.71 -.10 Slow ECY Our China Doll *19.61

Blue

2 [29.01]
TR: Owner[29.01-ECY] 1 1 00Mr. George Roche (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.D.(Serene Ace-Tassie Princess).Aug'23TASSIE TED TPW €50

Jul 21'25 78 525R    ON1 T2 3.24 1111 1st 1.5L EP,StyOn 29.01 Sand 4/5 ECY Clona Levi *29.01
Jul 3'25 79 350T    T3 0.00 1st 2L Mid 19.10 Sand ECY Clondoty Roy *19.10
May 23'2 79 300T    T3 0.00 1st 8L M 16.60 Sand KKY Charlies Kursk *16.60
Mar 10'25 77 525T    T3 3.32 1st 2L RL 29.32 -.20 Slow ECY Seagrave Liz *29.12
Sep 11'24 77 525T    T5 0.00 1st 2L M 30.46 -.20 Slow KKY Tassie Twirl *30.26

White

3 [29.81]
TR: Owner[29.81-ECY] 1 0 01Mr. Christopher Ryan (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Its My Luck).Jan'24SUNFIRE SADIE

Jul 21'25 64 525R    ON1 T5 3.38 5555 2nd 5.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.43 Sand 5/2 ECY Esmonde Salah 29.81
Jun 30'25 66 525T    T2 3.43 2nd 6L RL 29.73 Sand ECY Sunfire Sing 30.15
May 19'2 66 350T    T3 0.00 3rd 6L RL 19.61 Sand ECY Sunfire Sally 20.03

Black

4 [29.80]
TR: Anton Butler[29.80-ECY] 1 0 10Mrs. Helen Doyle (Enniscorthy) Mbe.B.(Malachi-Succession).Aug'23ASHWOOD KNOCK

Jul 21'25 65 525R    ON1 T5 3.41 4443 3rd 17.50L CrdRu,Bmp 28.58 Sand 3/1 ECY Betgoodwin Ben 29.80
Jul 10'25 65 350T    T5 0.00 1st 8L Mid 19.24 Sand ECY Ashwood Ann *19.24
Feb 13'25 64 525T    T3 3.40 1st hd 30.02 -.20 Slow ECY Drinane Jet *29.82

Orange

5 [28.58]Late-Flashing Ben

TR: Pat Buckley[28.17-LMK] 1 1 00Ms. Emma Buckley/Mr. James Corden (Cap Mbd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Global Glengar).Oct'23BETGOODWIN BEN TPW €50

Jul 21'25 70 525R    ON1 T6 3.38 1111 1st 14L BmpRu,StyO 28.58 Sand 1/4 ECY Bushpark Isla *28.58
Jul 16'25 70 525T    T5 0.00 1st 16L M 28.17 Sand LMKMonbeg Lady *28.17
Jun 13'25 69 525T    T6 0.00 Solo M-W 28.39+.10 Fast TRL *28.49
Mar 10'25 69 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 1.5L Mid 19.08 -.10 Slow ECY Dellboys Molly 19.08
Jan 22'25 70 525T    T2 0.00 1st 6L 29.21 Sand LMKFlashing Amber *29.21

Stripes

6 [29.11]Late-Glengar Levi

TR: Pat Buckley[29.11-ECY] 1 0 01Mr. Kevin O'Brien (Clonakilty) Mbk.D.(Glengar Bale-Nice Mystery).Oct'23CLONA LEVI
Jul 21'25 77 525R    ON1 T4 3.26 2222 2nd 1.50L Crd 1,Bmp 29.01 Sand 6/4 ECY Tassie Ted 29.11
Jun 27'25 78 300T    T3 0.00 2nd 1L M 16.83 Sand KKY Glengar Tilly 16.90
Apr 30'25 78 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 1L 29.40 Sand LMKSingalong Dawn 29.47

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A-D

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:26
 Grade  

A5

Sponsored by: Dave Buckley

Enniscorthy

NRB CONTRACTS LTD A5 Round 1 Heat 1

Wnr €2000, 2nd €640, 3rd €420
 HtWnr: €75 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A5 A4
T3 A5 A3
T4 A5 A0
T5 A6 A6
T6 A5 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.35]
TR: Owner[29.35-ECY] 2 0 10Miss Helen  Murray/Mr Stephen  Parker (C Ibe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ketch Up Bella).Sep'23AIRDOWN HELLA

Jul 7'25 64 525R    A5 T3 3.28 1334 6th 13.00L/h Crd 3,Bmp 29.48 Sand 4/5 ECY Tagalong Bailout 30.41
Jun 28'25 63 300T    T1 0.00 1st 6L RL 16.66 Sand WFDAirdown Zara *16.66
Jun 5'25 62 525T    T3 3.33 Solo Mid 29.87 Sand ECY *29.87
Apr 21'25 63 525R    ON1 T5 3.33 4444 3rd 3.50L SlAw,FinWl 29.49 Sand 1/1 ECY Arcadianprincess 29.73
Apr 10'25 65 525T    T4 3.25 2nd 2L RL 29.21 Sand ECY Roanna Balboa 29.35

Blue

2 [29.35]
TR: Owner[29.35-ECY] 8 1 20Mr. Michael Galway (Enniscorthy) Ibk.D.(Deerjet Sydney-Ballinabola Rum).Sep'23MISTERIN TED TPW €345

Jul 7'25 76 525R    A4 T5 0.00 1222 3rd 5.50L/sh Crd 3,Bmp 29.30 Sand 4/1 ECY Lord My Way 29.69
Jun 26'25 76 525R    A4 T1 3.28 1133 3rd 4.50L Mid,RnOn 29.63 Sand 5/2 ECY Da Laneboy 29.94
Jun 19'25 76 525R    A4 T1 0.00 2333 4th 6.75L 28.88 Sand 3/1 ECY Ballyroe Blue 29.35
Jun 12'25 75 525R    A7 T3 3.26 1111 1st 3L ClrRn,ALd 29.49 Sand 1/1 ECY Neds Friend *29.49
May 22'2 75 525R    A6 T1 3.37 3334 4th 6.50L W 1,ClrRn 29.64 Sand 4/1 ECY Flomur Frida 30.09

White

3 [29.29]
TR: David Morris[29.29-ECY] 10 1 32Mr. Nicholas Martin  White/Mr. Anthony  W Ibk.D.(Malachi-Brenos Nan).Jul'23CAITLINS FLYER TPW €1,125

Jun 16'25 70 525R    A5 T1 3.40 2332 2nd 2.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.36 Sand 7/2 ECY Cushie Sue 29.50
Jun 5'25 71 525R    A4 T2 3.39 5666 6th 5.00L SlAw,ClrRn 29.47 Sand 5/1 ECY Elsiemazie 29.82
May 15'2 72 525R    A4 T3 3.30 2222 2nd 5.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.28 Sand 6/1 ECY Mr Lacey 29.63
May 5'25 72 525R    A4 T1 3.40 1111 1st 3.5L EP,Ld 1 29.57 -.20 Slow 8/1 ECY Mulrankin Wild *29.37
Apr 28'25 72 525R    A4 T3 3.28 1122 3rd 8.00L ClrRn,Ld1/2 29.14 Sand 4/1 ECY Lisnakill Denzel 29.70

Black

4 [29.02]Late-Annual Harvey

TR: Owner[28.61-SPK] 37 4 97Mr. Tommy  Woods (Enniscorthy) Ibd.D.(Ballymac Best-Camera Shy).Oct'21LORD MESSI TPW €4,255

Jun 23'25 71 525R    A4 T3 3.29 2133 5th 3.50L Ld 1,Fd 29.44 Sand 5/1 ECY Elsiemazie 29.68
May 26'2 71 525R    A4 T2 3.22 2233 5th 8.00L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.01 Sand 3/1 ECY Gymstar Fabiola 29.59
Apr 28'25 71 525R    A3 T4 3.32 2222 3rd 2.75L ClrRn,FdRi 29.33 Sand 3/1 ECY Killoughrim Bolt 29.52
Apr 14'25 71 525R    A3 T3 3.22 3322 3rd 1.75L EvAw,ClrRn 29.19 Sand 4/1 ECY Auntie Ann 29.31
Dec 23'24 71 525R    A2 T1 3.22 1122 2nd 2.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.17 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Ballybreen Luna 29.11

Orange

5 [29.83]
TR: Owner[29.83-ECY] 4 1 00Mr. Daniel  Dempsey (Carlow) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Feora Kay).Jun'22ROSSBEG JACK TPW €255

Jun 19'25 69 525R    A7 T3 3.33 6411 1st 0.5L 29.83 Sand 5/4 ECY Bog Cush Maggie *29.83
May 19'2 68 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 19.65 Sand ECY Ballykilduff Lad 19.86
Nov 4'24 68 525R    A8 T2 3.37 4433 5th 9.25L ClrRn,Fd 30.21 -.20 Slow 1/1 ECY Chanceme Loads 30.66
Jun 17'24 69 525R    A7 T4 3.32 1333 5th 14.00L QAw,ClrRn 29.44 -.20 Slow 6/4 ECY Cosy Tiger 30.22
May 27'2 68 525R    ON1 T4 3.29 3464 5th 18.50L BmpRu,Bmp 28.95 -.20 Slow 6/1 ECY Ballinabola Jake 30.04

Stripes

6 [29.65]Late-Little Ruby

TR: Owner[29.11-SPK] 16 1 01Mr. Jamie Doyle/Mr. James Doyle (Gorey) Wbkw.B.(Droopys Sydney-Jaytee Sapphire).Jul'22WHISPER RUBY TPW €355

Jun 23'25 66 525R    A5 T6 3.22 3334 5th 8.00L/nk SlAw,Bmp 1 29.64 Sand 4/1 ECY Clovass Len 30.22
May 19'2 66 525R    A5 T6 3.27 4335 4th 2.50L/sh Crd 3,Bmp 29.57 Sand 5/1 ECY Elite Anna 29.75
Apr 28'25 66 525R    A4 T2 3.55 6666 6th 10.50L/s MsdBk,NvSh 29.38 Sand 4/1 ECY Alacha 30.13
Apr 14'25 66 525R    A4 T1 3.20 1245 4th 8.00L Crd 1,Bmp 29.28 Sand 5/1 ECY Da Laneboy 29.84
Mar 27'25 66 525R    A4 T1 3.28 6666 6th 12.50L Bmp 1,V W 1 29.30 -.20 Slow ECY Thornside Tonto 29.97

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:39
 Grade  

A5

Sponsored by: Dave Buckley

Enniscorthy

NRB CONTRACTS LTD A5 Round 1 Heat 2

Wnr €2000, 2nd €640, 3rd €420
 HtWnr: €75 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4
T2 A5 A4
T3 A5 A4
T4 A5 A1
T5 A5 A5
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.14]
TR: Owner[29.14-ECY] 6 2 10Mr. Conor Hyland/Mr. Cyril  Wheelock (Co. Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Vinegarhill Ruby).Nov'23FINCHOGUE FURY TPW €465

Jul 14'25 69 525R    A4 T4 3.28 2454 5th 6.00L/sh QAw,Bmp 1 29.35 Sand 4/5 ECY In The Air 29.78
Jul 3'25 69 525R    A4 T1 3.32 3233 3rd 2.50L/nk EvAw,EP 29.25 Sand 1/1 ECY Cushie Mick 29.44
May 26'2 69 525R    A4 T5 3.33 4444 4th 5.75L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.95 Sand 1/1 ECY Priceless Maria 29.35
May 19'2 69 525R    A4 T4 3.65 5533 1st 1L MsdBk,FinWl 29.40 Sand 4/6 ECY Stoneys Peggy *29.40
Apr 21'25 71 525R    ON1 T3 3.40 4111 1st 16L Ld1/2,drclr 29.14 Sand 4/1 ECY Tapa Tony *29.14

Blue

2 [29.36]
TR: Myles Roban[29.36-ECY] 9 2 02Mr. Myles Roban (Co Wexford) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Liberty Gale).Sep'23ELITE ANNA TPW €595

Jul 21'25 60 525R    A4 T3 3.39 5535 6th 2.50L/sh/Crd 3,Bmp 29.35 Sand 2/1 ECY Mikes Bono 29.55
Jul 14'25 60 525R    A4 T2 3.39 1111 2nd sh EP,LdNrL 29.35 Sand 5/2 ECY In The Air 29.36
Jun 16'25 59 525R    A5 T2 3.22 1111 1st 1L QAw,ClrRn 29.36 Sand 5/2 ECY Seagrave Liz *29.36
May 19'2 60 525R    A5 T3 3.25 2222 1st sh CrdRu,FinWl 29.57 Sand 2/1 ECY Ann Spags *29.57
May 12'2 60 525R    A6 T1 3.26 1111 2nd 1.50L ClrRn,LdRi 29.60 Sand 5/4 ECY Clologue Rosie 29.70

White

3 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.39-ECY] 17 2 23Mr. Charles  Kavanagh (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.D.(Allforthebest-Related Len).May'23RELATED ONE TPW €845

Jul 17'25 66 525R    A5 T2 3.30 6665 4th 8.00L/sh SlAw,ClrRn 29.12 Sand 5/1 ECY Vinegarhill War 29.69
Jul 5'25 67 730R    D3 T1 14.40 6566 6th 14.0L SlAw,NvShw 41.66 Sand 4/1 WFDSavos Freya 42.64
Jun 19'25 65 525R    A5 T1 3.31 3333 2nd 4.00L 29.11 Sand 5/1 ECY Alacha 29.39
May 31'2 67 525R    A8 T2 3.33 2211 1st 7L Ld 2,drclr 29.56 Sand 2/1 WFDMags The Cooper *29.56
Mar 24'25 66 525R    A7 T4 3.43 5444 4th 8.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.31 -.20 Slow 8/1 ECY Toker Bridge 29.70

Black

4 [28.88]
TR: Owner[28.88-ECY] 31 3 51Mr. Thomas Byrne (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Mulrankin Zip).Aug'22MULRANKIN FLOW TPW €1,420

Jul 7'25 61 525R    A5 T2 3.37 6666 6th 12.50L SlAw,NvShw 29.38 Sand 3/1 ECY Neds Friend 30.25
Jun 23'25 61 525R    A5 T1 3.25 4443 3rd 4.00L/nk BmpRu,Bmp 29.64 Sand 3/1 ECY Clovass Len 29.94
Jun 2'25 61 525R    A4 T1 3.46 4555 4th 7.50L ClrRn,Fd 29.99 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Metric Ella 30.31
Apr 17'25 59 525R    A3 T2 3.28 3333 3rd 11.50L SlAw,RnOn 28.96 Sand 6/1 ECY Monagore Jill 29.76
Dec 12'24 58 525R    A2 T3 3.30 6666 3rd 3.50L SlAw,ClrRn 29.31 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Ballinabola Mila 29.35

Orange

5 [29.44]
TR: Owner[29.44-ECY] 4 1 11Mr. Thomas Joseph  O'Rourke (Enniscorth Mbe.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Rahale Stitch).Jul'23MARIONS BINGO TPW €420

Jul 10'25 54 525R    A5 T3 0.00 2543 3rd 8.00L Mid,BmpRu 29.08 Sand 4/1 ECY Curraghmorecash 29.64
Jul 3'25 54 525R    A5 T5 3.29 4443 1st 0.75L SlAw,Strfin 29.51 Sand 7/2 ECY Croia Agus Gwen *29.51
Jun 26'25 54 525R    A5 T5 3.22 6554 2nd 2.00L MsdBk,FinWl 29.80 Sand 3/1 ECY Rasta Toddy 29.94
Jun 12'25 54 350T    T4 0.00 Solo Mid 19.47 Sand ECY *19.47
Apr 21'25 53 525R    ON1 T5 3.53 6666 4th 17.00L Outp,Crd 3 29.24 Sand 14/1 ECY Sunnyside Gurkha 30.43

Stripes

6 [29.26]
TR: Owner[29.26-ECY] 8 0 24Mr. John Bolger (Enniscorthy) Wbe.B.(Pestana-Bangla Road).Jul'23SEAGRAVE LIZ TPW €440

Jul 17'25 63 525R    A5 T6 3.20 2222 2nd 6.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.11 Sand 2/1 ECY Stripe Larry Boy 29.53
Jul 10'25 62 525R    A4 T6 0.00 4443 2nd 2.00L ClrRn,FinWl 29.37 Sand 5/2 ECY Milltownsherlock 29.51
Jun 16'25 61 525R    A5 T6 3.31 5633 2nd 1.00L ClrRn,FinWl 29.36 Sand 2/1 ECY Elite Anna 29.43
Jun 5'25 60 525R    A5 T2 3.43 4633 3rd 9.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.17 Sand 3/1 ECY Glengar Gigi 29.83
May 8'25 60 525R    A4 T6 3.33 5422 2nd 7.00L SlAw,FinWl 28.96 Sand 3/1 ECY Snazzy Honey 29.45

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:59
 Grade  

A5

Sponsored by: Dave Buckley

Enniscorthy

NRB CONTRACTS LTD A5 Round 1 Heat 3

Wnr €2000, 2nd €640, 3rd €420
 HtWnr: €75 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4
T2 A5 A2
T3 A6 A3
T4 A5 A2
T5 A6 A4
T6 A5 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.39-ECY] 12 1 22Mr.Charles Kavanagh (Co.Wexford) Ibk.B.(Allforthebest-Related Len).May'23RELATED TWO TPW €400

Jul 17'25 62 525T    T3 3.22 Solo Mid 29.78 Sand ECY *29.78
Mar 29'25 60 525R    A5 T1 3.34 5544 3rd 5L SlAw,FinWl 29.52 Sand 2/1 WFDLikeashadow 29.87
Mar 3'25 61 525R    A5 T1 3.51 4223 2nd 0.50L ClrRn,ChlRi 29.60 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Ballinabola Rosa 29.43
Dec 23'24 60 525R    A6 T2 3.27 3322 2nd 1.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.52 -.20 Slow 5/1 ECY Tagalong Cora 29.39
Oct 19'24 60 525R    ON2 T3 3.41 4443 1st 1L AHandy,FinW 29.88 Sand 3/1 WFDRoanna Rex *29.88

Blue

2 [28.99]
TR: Owner[28.99-ECY] 17 2 41Mr. Dermot Flynn (Enniscorthy) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballindoney Sky).Nov'22TAGALONG CORA TPW €885

Jul 21'25 60 525R    A5 T2 3.38 4433 5th 12.00L/n EvAw,ClrRn 29.67 Sand 2/1 ECY Rasta Toddy 30.53
Jul 14'25 61 525R    A5 T2 3.36 4444 6th 9.50L/sh ClrRn,FdRi 29.12 Sand 5/2 ECY Clovass Len 29.79
Jul 7'25 61 525R    A4 T3 3.24 2222 3rd 4.50L ClrRn,RnOn 29.03 Sand 4/1 ECY Rathnew Duchess 29.34
Mar 17'25 59 525R    A3 T3 3.30 5433 2nd nk ClrRn,RnOn 29.17 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Whitewood Lexi 28.99
Mar 3'25 59 525R    A4 T3 3.37 2111 1st 7L EvAw,ClrRn 29.32 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Dromana Missy *29.12

White

3 [29.19]
TR: Owner[29.19-ECY] 53 7 1012Mr. Oliver McGrath (Castlebridge) Ibk.D.(Jaytee Jet-Jaytee Sienna).Dec'21BE THANKFUL TPW €3,665

Jul 17'25 69 525R    A6 T1 3.34 3333 2nd 7.50L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.35 Sand 2/1 ECY Bisto Duke 29.87
Jul 7'25 69 525R    A6 T4 3.26 2334 3rd 4.00L ClrRn,FdRi 29.51 Sand 6/4 ECY Glenart Chief 29.79
May 8'25 73 525R    A5 T5 3.33 2222 2nd 0.75L ClrRn,FinWl 29.35 Sand 3/1 ECY Rasta Toddy 29.40
Mar 10'25 71 525R    A5 T4 3.32 2222 1st 1.5L ClrRn,FinWl 29.60 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Hello Lisa *29.40
Sep 9'24 69 550R    A4 T1 4.74 2222 2nd 0.50L EvAw,ClrRn 30.66 -.20 Slow 5/2 ECY Battle Stones 30.49

Black

4 [29.03]
TR: Owner[28.99-WFD] 54 9 89Master Cian O'Brien (Enniscorthy) Iwbk.D.(Rasta Jool-Norristown Patch).Sep'21RASTA TODDY TPW €3,490

Jul 21'25 72 525R    A5 T1 3.30 1111 1st nk ClrRn,ALd 29.67 Sand 3/1 ECY Blackberry Blaze *29.67
Jul 14'25 71 525R    A5 T2 3.26 3366 6th 8.50L/dis Ck 1,KO 29.57 Sand 5/1 ECY Stoneys Peggy
Jun 26'25 71 525R    A5 T4 3.19 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.80 Sand 5/2 ECY Marions Bingo *29.80
Jun 12'25 71 525R    A4 T2 3.19 2222 2nd 3.50L Crd 1,Bmp 29.35 Sand 5/1 ECY Ballybreen Luna 29.59
May 8'25 73 525R    A5 T3 3.20 1111 1st 0.75L EP,ALd 29.35 Sand 5/1 ECY Be Thankful *29.35

Orange

5 [29.32]
TR: Owner[29.32-ECY] 9 0 03Mr Stephen  Parker (Y35D403) Mbd.B.(Cushie Jet-Cactus Honey).Jul'22AIRDOWN ZARA TPW €250

Jul 21'25 63 525R    A6 T4 3.32 2222 2nd 1.00L ClrRn,LdRi 29.64 Sand 2/1 ECY Hello Lisa 29.71
Jul 10'25 64 525R    A6 T4 3.38 5355 4th 19.00L Crd 1,Blk 29.21 Sand 3/1 ECY Kiltrea Amy 30.54
Jun 28'25 65 300T    T4 0.00 2nd 6L 16.66 Sand WFDAirdown Hella 17.08
May 8'25 64 525R    A5 T5 3.34 6666 6th 7.00L Crd 1,Bmp 29.46 Sand 4/1 ECY Elsiemazie 29.95
May 1'25 63 525R    A5 T2 3.34 3332 4th 12.00L Crd 1,RnOn 29.68 Sand 4/1 ECY Croia Agus Gwen 30.52

Stripes

6 [28.78]
TR: Owner[28.78-ECY] 47 6 127Mr. Willie Doyle (Co. Wexford.) Wbk.B.(Jaytee Jet-Boylesports Joy).Mar'21HELLO LISA TPW €3,135

Jul 21'25 65 525R    A6 T6 3.33 4333 1st 1L ClrRn,FinWl 29.64 Sand 1/1 ECY Airdown Zara *29.64
Jul 14'25 66 525R    A5 T6 3.31 5655 4th 8.50L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 29.57 Sand 4/1 ECY Stoneys Peggy 30.17
May 1'25 65 525R    A4 T6 3.22 5443 2nd 4.00L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.49 Sand 3/1 ECY Crackerjack Tom 29.77
Mar 10'25 64 525R    A5 T6 3.39 3331 2nd 1.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.60 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Be Thankful 29.50
Mar 9'23 61 525R    A2 T5 3.22 2222 1st 3.5L 28.98 -.20 Slow 6/1 ECY Glideaway Spiral *28.78

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

21:12
 Grade  

A5

Sponsored by: Dave Buckley

Enniscorthy

NRB CONTRACTS LTD A5 Round 1 Heat 4

Wnr €2000, 2nd €640, 3rd €420
 HtWnr: €75 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4
T2 A5 A5
T3 A6 A1
T4 A5 A4
T5 A5 A3
T6 A5 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.44]Late-Stripe Larry Boy

TR: Owner[29.44-ECY] 7 1 02Mr. Ned Freeman (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Gareths Star).Sep'23STRIPE BUDDY TPW €435

Jul 7'25 59 525R    A5 T4 3.29 3423 2nd 5.00L Crd 2,Bmp 3 29.48 Sand 4/1 ECY Tagalong Bailout 29.83
Jun 30'25 58 525R    A5 T2 3.33 4444 5th 5.50L EvAw,NvShw 29.49 Sand 3/1 ECY Milltownsherlock 29.87
May 29'2 58 525R    A4 T6 3.26 4222 2nd nk AHandy,Strfi 29.46 Sand 4/1 ECY Killoughrim Jet 29.48
May 5'25 58 525R    A7 T2 3.28 2122 1st 0.5L FAw,Ld 2 29.64 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Snazzy Mary *29.44
Apr 21'25 59 525R    ON1 T5 3.30 5443 4th 17.50L/s BmpRu,NvSh 29.14 Sand 6/1 ECY Finchogue Fury 30.37

Blue

2 [29.49]
TR: Owner[29.49-ECY] 2 1 00Mr. Dermot Reid (Arklow) Ibe.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Glenegat Mildred).Jul'23ARCADIANPRINCESS TPW €75

Jul 17'25 61 525R    A5 T1 3.27 3344 6th 10.75L/n ClrRn,Fd 29.11 Sand 5/2 ECY Stripe Larry Boy 29.88
Jun 19'25 61 350T    T3 0.00 Solo RL 19.83 Sand ECY *19.83
Apr 21'25 62 525R    ON1 T1 3.20 2111 1st 1L Ld 1,HldOn 29.49 Sand 4/1 ECY Mochonog Macalla *29.49
Feb 20'25 63 525T    T2 0.00 1st 2L 30.03 -.20 Slow WFDHearts Above *29.83
Feb 13'25 61 525T    T4 3.40 2nd 2L RL 29.81 -.20 Slow ECY Sweet Solera 29.75

White

3 [28.84]
TR: Owner[28.84-ECY] 41 6 810Mr. Joseph  Keeling (Co. Wexford) Ibk.B.(Laughil Blake-Kilwest Jewel).May'21HILLBILLY DIXIE TPW €3,168

Jul 24'25 61 525R    A5 T4 3.25 2245 5th 7.00L ClrRn,Fd 29.59 Sand 3/1 ECY Related One 30.08
Jul 17'25 61 525R    A5 T1 3.20 5244 3rd 7.50L/sh SlAw,ClrRn 29.12 Sand 5/2 ECY Vinegarhill War 29.65
Jun 30'25 62 525R    A5 T3 3.25 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,ALd 29.60 Sand 1/1 ECY Tagalong Bailout *29.60
May 22'2 60 575R    A4 T4 5.93 1111 1st 1L ClrRn,HldOn 32.42 Sand 2/1 ECY Cushie Sue *32.42
May 15'2 60 525R    A4 T1 3.24 1111 1st 2.5L ClrRn,ALd 29.40 Sand 2/1 ECY Glenart Chief *29.40

Black

4 [29.49]
TR: Owner[29.49-ECY] 9 1 23Mrs. Patricia Hyland/Ms. Ann  O'Driscoll (C Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Vinegarhill Ruby).Nov'23CROIA AGUS GWEN TPW €625

Jul 3'25 60 525R    A5 T1 3.45 5551 2nd 0.75L Outp,RnOn 29.51 Sand 2/1 ECY Marions Bingo 29.56
Jun 12'25 58 525R    A5 T3 3.28 3222 2nd 0.50L ClrRn,RnOn 29.49 Sand 6/4 ECY Cushie Mick 29.52
May 29'2 58 525R    A4 T2 3.42 5555 4th 4.00L/nk/Bmp 1,FinWl 29.46 Sand 5/2 ECY Killoughrim Jet 29.77
May 8'25 58 525R    A5 T4 3.35 5553 2nd 0.50L Crd 1,RnOn 29.46 Sand 5/2 ECY Elsiemazie 29.49
May 1'25 58 525R    A5 T1 3.35 1111 1st 10L Ld 1,drclr 29.68 Sand 4/1 ECY Kilgarran Molly *29.68

Orange

5 [29.18]
TR: Owner[29.18-ECY] 46 5 59Mr. Dermot Reid (Arklow) Mwbef.D.(Good News-Saoirse Mo Croi).Apr'22GLENART CHIEF TPW €2,825

Jul 21'25 74 525R    A5 T6 3.36 5556 4th 9.50L/nk ClrRn,RnOn 29.67 Sand 2/1 ECY Rasta Toddy 30.35
Jul 10'25 73 525R    A5 T4 2.25 5333 3rd 1L/hd SlAw,RnOn 29.76 Sand 2/1 SPK Aussie Asset 29.84
Jul 7'25 73 525R    A6 T5 3.19 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 29.51 Sand 5/2 ECY Tycoon Jacob *29.51
May 15'2 70 525R    A4 T5 3.27 2222 2nd 2.50L ClrRn,W 4 29.40 Sand 3/1 ECY Hillbilly Dixie 29.57
Apr 10'25 71 575R    A4 T4 5.88 1222 2nd 6.00L QAw,Fd 31.85 Sand 3/1 ECY Lough Malachy 32.27

Stripes

6 [29.62]
TR: Michael Meade[29.31-CML] 3 0 02Mr. Derek  Larkin/Mr Jamie  Power (Portla Mbk.D.(Zero Ten-Mary The Thief).Sep'23SHARBEN GIFT TPW €170

Jul 14'25 78 525R    A5 T5 3.32 5556 5th 7.00L/sh Ck 1,Bmp 1 29.12 Sand 2/1 ECY Clovass Len 29.62
Jun 28'25 78 525R    A5 T4 3.34 2nd 1L SlAw,Strfin 29.65 Sand 6/4 WFDTwilight Tide 29.72
May 23'2 79 525R    A6 T6 2.96 3322 2nd 2.00L EP,Strfin 29.17 Sand 2/1 CMLGoldstar Michael 29.31
Apr 25'25 79 300T    T4 0.00 1st 6L Mid 16.71 Sand CMLYankee Tia *16.71
Jan 31'25 77 525T    T5 0.00 2nd hd Mid 29.77 Sand CMLSharben Invictus 29.78

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:25
 Grade  

A4
Enniscorthy

#GOGREYHOUNDRACING

Wnr €305, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3
T2 A4 A4
T3 A4 A2
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A3
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.35]
TR: Owner[29.20-SPK] 7 0 04Mr. Ben  Mannall/Mr. Owen  Doyle (Great Y Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Skywalker Cilla).Nov'23PRESTIGE JOURNEY TPW €455

Jul 21'25 76 525R    A3 T4 3.20 1111 2nd 1.50L ClrRn,LdNrL 29.25 Sand 5/1 ECY Alacha 29.35
Jul 12'25 77 525R    A3 T5 0.00 3334 4th 3.75L EvAw,Mid 29.35 Sand 4/1 SPK Resurgan 29.61
Jul 3'25 74 525R    A4 T3 2.18 2222 2nd 5.00L EvAw,A 2nd 28.85 Sand 6/4 SPK Abbeyville Hyde 29.20
Jun 5'25 75 525R    A6 T2 2.23 1111 2nd 1.50L Ld1/2,EvCh 29.11 Sand 2/1 SPK Gretna 29.21
May 29'2 74 525R    ON3 T1 2.25 4522 2nd 2.5L Ck 1,RnOn 29.46 Sand 2/1 SPK Highview Luna 29.63

Blue

2 [29.37]
TR: Owner[29.37-ECY] 7 5 01Mr. James Nolan (Enniscorthy) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Milltown Legend).Sep'23MILLTOWNSHERLOCK TPW €1,420

Jul 10'25 75 525R    A4 T2 0.00 1111 1st 2L EP,ClrRn 29.37 Sand 6/4 ECY Seagrave Liz *29.37
Jun 30'25 74 525R    A5 T1 3.25 2111 1st 2L QAw,RnOn 29.49 Sand 6/4 ECY Clovass Len *29.49
Jun 16'25 72 525R    A6 T5 3.20 2311 1st 4L EP,ClrRn 29.59 Sand 1/1 ECY Shesaclasslass *29.59
May 26'2 70 525R    A6 T2 3.40 2111 1st 1L EvAw,ClrRn 29.80 Sand 4/5 ECY Lord Sydney *29.80
May 19'2 70 525R    A7 T1 3.35 1111 1st 2L ClrRn,ALd 29.75 Sand 4/6 ECY Stoneys Shane *29.75

White

3 [29.13]Late-Ballymac Feery

TR: Owner[29.03-LMK] 36 5 610Mr. Eoin  Mullins (Gorey) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cooper-Ballymac Merkle).Jul'22TACHENKO TPW €2,855

Jul 14'25 71 525R    A4 T1 3.31 3223 3rd 4.50L EvAw,ClrRn 28.82 Sand 4/1 ECY Da Laneboy 29.13
Jun 30'25 71 525R    A4 T3 3.20 1222 2nd 1.00L Ld 1,CmAg 29.24 Sand 3/1 ECY Ellies Gem 29.31
Jun 5'25 72 575R    A4 T2 5.92 2211 1st 0.5L ClrRn,Styd 32.19 Sand 2/1 ECY Vinegarhill War *32.19
May 1'25 71 575R    A3 T2 5.95 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,FinWl 31.99 Sand 2/1 ECY Teasys Pet *31.99
Apr 24'25 71 550R    A3 T3 4.52 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,FinWl 30.63 Sand 3/1 ECY Auntie Ann *30.63

Black

4 [29.23]
TR: Donal Kehoe[29.23-ECY] 24 3 83Miss Saoirse Kehoe (Co. Wexford) Mbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Tomahurra Ciara).Feb'22TOMAHURRA STREET TPW €1,440

Jul 5'25 71 525R    A4 T5 3.38 4444 3rd 7L/hd EP,Bmp 1 29.41 Sand 4/1 WFDArchaton Di 29.91
Jun 21'25 71 550R    A3 T6 4.61 5555 5th 8L/nk SlAw,NvShw 30.46 Sand 6/1 WFDMochonog Macalla 31.04
Jun 7'25 71 525R    A6 T6 3.29 2222 1st 2L AHandy,Strfi 29.40 Sand 2/1 WFDShunters Keano *29.40
May 19'2 72 525R    A7 T4 3.29 1111 1st 5L QAw,ClrRn 29.73 Sand 6/4 ECY Blacked Out *29.73
Feb 22'25 74 525R    A5 T4 3.28 3333 2nd 6.5L AHandy,FinW 29.26 Sand 4/1 WFDClassy Response 29.71

Orange

5 [29.23]
TR: Owner[29.23-ECY] 8 1 21Mr. Ned Freeman (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Gareths Star).Sep'23STRIPE BLUEBOY TPW €425

Jul 14'25 73 525R    A4 T1 3.42 4332 3rd 1.50L/sh Bmp 1,RnOn 29.35 Sand 4/1 ECY In The Air 29.46
Jul 3'25 73 525R    A4 T2 3.42 6664 4th 4.50L/nk Imp 1,FinWl 29.25 Sand 6/1 ECY Cushie Mick 29.58
Jun 9'25 73 525R    A3 T2 3.31 2232 3rd 6.00L CrdRu,Bmp 29.00 Sand 8/1 ECY Ballinabola Pixi 29.42
Jun 2'25 73 525R    A7 T3 3.28 1111 1st 6.5L ClrRn,ALd 29.43 -.20 Slow 4/5 ECY Blackberry Blaze *29.23
May 15'2 73 525R    A7 T1 3.50 4443 2nd 12.00L Crd 1,Bmp 29.32 Sand 2/1 ECY Ballyroe Blue 30.16

Stripes

6 [29.16]
TR: Owner[29.16-ECY] 45 9 65Mr. Michael Bergin (Co. Kilkenny.) Wbk.D.(Cushie Jet-Cill Dubh Hope).Sep'21CILL DUBH THEO TPW €3,380

Jun 26'25 67 525R    A3 T6 3.23 3256 5th 9.00L EP,Blk 3 29.27 Sand 6/1 ECY Pandereto 29.90
Jun 16'25 67 525R    A3 T6 3.36 5666 6th 6.50L Crd 2,Bmp 29.20 Sand 3/1 ECY Mr Lacey 29.65
May 15'2 67 525R    A4 T6 3.20 1111 1st 1L ClrRn,ALd 29.16 Sand 4/1 ECY Vinegarhill War *29.16
Apr 17'25 65 525R    A5 T6 3.24 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.43 Sand 3/1 ECY Zippy Snap *29.43
Jul 6'24 65 525R    A5 T6 1.86 1st 9L 29.74 -.20 Slow 6/4 THR Fast Comand *29.54

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:38
 Grade  

A3
Enniscorthy

GOODNIGHT AND SAFE JOURNEY HOME

Wnr €325, 2nd €95, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A3
T3 A3 A3
T4 A3 A3
T5 A3 A3
T6 A3 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.91]
TR: Michael English[28.91-ECY] 47 12 714Mr. Michael P Gleeson (Co Wexford) Ibk.B.(Jaytee Yankee-Hello Graciebabe).Feb'22AUNTIE ANN TPW €5,325

Jul 14'25 57 525R    A3 T2 3.39 4443 3rd 5.00L ClrRn,RnOn 28.93 Sand 2/1 ECY Gymstar Fabiola 29.28
Jul 7'25 57 525R    A3 T3 3.23 2211 1st 4L ClrRn,StyOn 29.19 Sand 3/1 ECY Dromana Missy *29.19
May 8'25 57 525R    A3 T1 3.32 2222 1st 3.5L ClrRn,FinWl 29.30 Sand 6/4 ECY Killoughrim Jet *29.30
Apr 14'25 57 525R    A3 T2 3.22 2111 1st 1L EvAw,ClrRn 29.19 Sand 5/2 ECY Hillbilly Dixie *29.19
Apr 3'25 57 525R    A4 T2 3.25 2211 1st 2L ClrRn,StyOn 29.39 -.20 Slow 6/4 ECY Tachenko *29.19

Blue

2 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-ECY] 9 3 02Mr. John  Doyle (Co. Wexford.) Ibd.B.(Allforthebest-Kiltrea Dawn).Aug'23KILTREA AMY TPW €1,025

Jul 21'25 63 525R    A3 T3 3.31 6666 6th 6.00L/sh ClrRn,Mid 29.25 Sand 4/1 ECY Alacha 29.68
Jul 10'25 63 525R    A6 T1 3.28 3111 1st 9L ClrRn,StyOn 29.21 Sand 3/1 ECY Piercestown Aine *29.21
Jun 30'25 62 525R    A6 T3 3.38 4411 1st 1L Chl 3,Styd 30.00 Sand 3/1 ECY Monbeg Snowy *30.00
May 26'2 61 525R    A7 T2 3.33 2222 1st 2.5L ClrRn,RnOn 29.82 Sand 3/1 ECY Malbay Dolly *29.82
May 12'2 61 525R    A7 T1 3.29 2222 2nd 16.00L Crd1/2,Bmp 29.41 Sand 5/2 ECY Dark Fairy 30.53

White

3 [29.22]Late-Mochonog Micheal

TR: Thomas Codd[29.22-ECY] 6 1 20Mr. Anthony  O'Connor (Enniscorthy) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Delboys Cushty).Apr'23COOLCARNEY RICH TPW €360

Jul 14'25 67 525R    A3 T4 3.25 2345 6th 11.50L EP,Fd 29.35 Sand 6/1 ECY Toker Hillside 30.15
Jun 23'25 68 525R    A6 T4 3.22 2111 1st 0.5L ClrRn,FinWl 29.22 Sand 7/4 ECY Tomorrows Daisy *29.22
Jun 12'25 70 525R    A5 T2 3.35 5555 5th 4.25L SlAw,NvShw 29.49 Sand 5/1 ECY Cushie Mick 29.79
Apr 28'25 69 525R    ON1 T3 3.29 5555 3rd 4.50L ClrRn,Fd 29.33 Sand 10/1 ECY Anthonys Way 29.64
Apr 21'25 67 525R    ON1 T5 3.59 6334 3rd 7.50L MsdBk,RnOn 29.59 Sand 12/1 ECY Open Debate 30.11

Black

4 [29.11]
TR: David Morris[29.11-ECY] 14 4 13Mr. Damien  Fitzgerald (Enniscorthy) Mbk.D.(Cushie Jet-Killoughrim Bale).Aug'23KILLOUGHRIM JET TPW €1,520

Jul 17'25 67 525R    A3 T5 3.25 3333 4th 7.25L EvAw,ClrRn 28.93 Sand 3/1 ECY Chanceme Hugh 29.44
Jul 10'25 67 525R    A3 T5 3.12 3222 2nd 6.00L EP,ClrRn 28.69 Sand 3/1 ECY Chanceme Hugh 29.11
Jun 30'25 67 525R    A3 T3 3.17 1122 1st 2L EP,FinWl 29.18 Sand 7/2 ECY Marlfield Eric *29.18
Jun 16'25 67 525R    A4 T4 0.00 1111 1st 1.5L ClrRn,ALd 29.20 Sand 7/2 ECY Dark Fairy *29.20
May 29'2 68 525R    A4 T5 3.25 1111 1st nk Ld 1,HldOn 29.46 Sand 6/4 ECY Stripe Buddy *29.46

Orange

5 [29.11]Late-Stripe Buddy

TR: Owner[29.11-ECY] 5 1 12Mr. Ned Freeman (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Gareths Star).Sep'23STRIPE LARRY BOY TPW €405

Jul 17'25 79 525R    A5 T5 3.21 1111 1st 6L ClrRn,StyOn 29.11 Sand 7/2 ECY Seagrave Liz *29.11
Jul 10'25 79 525R    A4 T4 0.00 2222 3rd 2.00L/sh ClrRn,RnOn 29.37 Sand 4/1 ECY Milltownsherlock 29.52
Jun 30'25 79 525R    ON1 T4 3.28 3444 4th 10.00L/s Bmp 1,RlRi 28.78 Sand 10/1 ECY Sallagh Curly 29.49
Jun 23'25 77 525R    ON1 T4 3.43 6555 2nd 10.00L CrdRu,Bmp 28.98 Sand 4/1 ECY Bounceback Luna 29.68
Jun 16'25 77 525R    ON1 T5 3.27 2222 2nd 8.00L ClrRn,A 2nd 28.77 Sand 4/1 ECY Kiltealy 29.33

Stripes

6 [29.22]
TR: Owner[29.22-ECY] 2 0 11Ms. Margaret Stafford/Mr. James Nolan (C Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Milltown Legend).Sep'23OUR CHINA DOLL TPW €90

Jul 17'25 62 350T    T5 0.00 1st 3L Mid 19.21 Sand ECY Fairly Light *19.21
Jul 14'25 62 525R    A5 T4 3.25 2222 2nd 1.50L ClrRn,A 2nd 29.12 Sand 2/1 ECY Clovass Len 29.22
Jun 9'25 62 525R    ON1 T5 3.30 5333 3rd 12.00L EP,Bmp 1 28.58 Sand 8/1 ECY Untold Sterling 29.42
May 15'2 62 525T    T5 3.32 2nd 1L 29.68 Sand ECY Fairly Light 29.75
Mar 10'25 62 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 2.5L Mid 19.71 -.10 Slow ECY Fairly Light 19.78

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


